University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

3-31-1970

Donald Carey named MENC representative

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Donald Carey named MENC representative" (1970). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 5691. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/5691

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

news

Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

sale/mps 3-31-70 local &

DONALD CAREY NAMED MENC REPRESENTATIVE

MISSOULA--

Donald A. Carey, an assistant professor of music at the University of Montana, has been named regional representative of the Northwest Division of the Music Educators National Conference for a new national project.

Carey will represent the division on the national committee established by MENC thorough to make a/ study of teacher preparation as related to music education in the U.S.

Object of the new program is to study critical problems in many aspects of music education and to reexamine the role and responsibility of the MENC regarding these problems.

Carey, who received his bachelor's degree and master's degree from the University of Kansas, <u>Lawrence</u>, has done work on his doctorate at the University of Colorado, <u>Boulder</u>.

###